
on Scholarships for PGDM Batch 2024-26 Students

Scholarship Committee Report

An analysis has been done of all admitted students for considering the academically 
exceptional students for scholarship for their First Year at N. L. Dalmia Institute of 

Management Studies and Research for A. Y. 2024-26

Criteria for Scholarship for First Year students have been as follows

• Have been ‘Admitted’ to the PGDM program ( Finance/Marketing/Human Resources/ 
Business Analytics)

• Is in the Top 10 students in the Final Admission List
• Students having fulfilled criteria 1 & 2 and having the following CAT/XAT/CMAT/ 

MH-CET percentiles will have the respective percentage of Scholarships offered
     for First Year PGDM program



Name of the students selected & amount of scholarship
based on their respective percentiles

Percentage of
Scholarship

CAT / XAT
Percentile

GMAT Score
(out of 800)

CMAT
Percentile

MH-CET
Percentile

75

50

25

785 & above100 ( Free 1st Year
Tuition Fee) 99.0 & above

750-784.99

700-749.99

675-699.99

98.00-98.99

95.00-97.99

92.0-94.99

99.70 & above

99.50-99.69

99.00-99.49 99.50-99.69

99.70-99.89

99.90 & above

As per the Scholarship Committee recommendations, the above 4 students are
recommended for the Scholarship.

Rank Name of the student CMAT CAT MH-CET % of
Scholarship

Amount
waived (Rs.)

4

3

1

2

₹12,15,000Total Amount of Scholarship

Mr. Ansh Jhalani  96.65 ₹4,05,00050

Mr. Darshan
Kankani 

92.91 25Mr. Mohit Nemani

93.51 ₹2,02,500

₹2,02,500

25

Mr. Ribhav Jain 95.72 ₹4,05,00050

* MAT/ATMA is not taken into consideration, because as per Normalizaton table 99 percentile
in MAT/ATMA equivalent is less than 92 percentile CAT, 96 percentile CMAT, 97 percentile MH-CET


