

Scholarship Committee Report

on Scholarships for PGDM Batch 2024-26 Students





An analysis has been done of all admitted students for considering the academically exceptional students for scholarship for their First Year at N. L. Dalmia Institute of Management Studies and Research for A. Y. 2024-26

Criteria for Scholarship for First Year students have been as follows

- Have been 'Admitted' to the PGDM program (Finance/Marketing/Human Resources/ Business Analytics)
- Is in the Top 10 students in the Final Admission List
- Students having fulfilled criteria 1 & 2 and having the following CAT/XAT/CMAT/ MH-CET percentiles will have the respective percentage of Scholarships offered for First Year PGDM program

Percentage of Scholarship	GMAT Score (out of 800)	CAT / XAT Percentile	CMAT Percentile	MH-CET Percentile
100 (Free 1st Year Tuition Fee)	785 & above	99.0 & above		
75	750-784.99	98.00-98.99	99.70 & above	99.90 & above
50	700-749.99	95.00-97.99	99.50-99.69	99.70-99.89
25	25 675-699.99		99.00-99.49	99.50-99.69

^{*} MAT/ATMA is not taken into consideration, because as per Normalizaton table 99 percentile in MAT/ATMA equivalent is less than 92 percentile CAT, 96 percentile CMAT, 97 percentile MH-CET

Name of the students selected & amount of scholarship based on their respective percentiles

Rank	Name of the student	CAT	CMAT	MH-CET	% of Scholarship	Amount waived (Rs.)
1	Mr. Ansh Jhalani		96.65		50	₹4,05,000
2	Mr. Ribhav Jain		95.72		50	₹4,05,000
3	Mr. Darshan Kankani		93.51		25	₹2,02,500
4	Mr. Mohit Nemani		92.91		25	₹2,02,500
	Total A	₹12,15,000				

As per the Scholarship Committee recommendations, the above 4 students are recommended for the Scholarship.